The District will be exposed to various risks of loss related to torts; theft of, damage to, and
destruction of assets; errors and omissions; injuries to employees; and natural disasters.  The
District participates in a variety of insurance programs.  Insurance coverage is purchased
primarily through commercial carriers.  Unemployment compensation is handled through a private
carrier and is funded by the District.

EUNICE SPECIAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

23

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE H - Compensated Absences

The District had a liability for accrued vacation as of June 30, 2015 as follows:

June 30, 2015
Accrued vacation - beginning of year 2,263$

Additions 46,252
Deletions (14,295)

Accrued vacation - end of year 34,219$

Of the $34,219 balance, an estimated $34,219 is due within one year.

NOTE I – Prior Period Restatement

The District recalculated the beginning balance of accounts receivables as of July 1, 2014 and
made payments to insurance companies for insurance premiums that covered prior years. The
correction resulted in a $755,322 decrease in net assets.

As Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated

Patient receivable, net 788,895$   (697,008)$   91,887$
Accounts payable (12,457)   (58,314)   (70,771)
Total net position 9,492,314   (755,322)   8,736,992

NOTE J – Subsequent Events

The District has evaluated subsequent events through October 9, 2015, the date which the
financial statements were available to be issued.

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

EUNICE SPECIAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.
24

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES
BUDGET AND ACTUAL
For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

Variance
ORIGINAL FINAL ACTUAL Positive
BUDGET BUDGET AMOUNTS (Negative)

REVENUES
Property taxes 1,394,152$   1,394,152$   1,820,947$   426,795$
Charges for services 320,100 320,100 331,254 11,154